
 

 

August 

11 August (Monday) 2.00pm  

Club Meeting  

Speaker: Helen Lovel from Neutrog 

 

 

25 August (Monday) 2.00pm 

Visit to the garden of Neal & Carol Jones in 

Mittagong 

 
 
 

September 

8 September (Monday) 2.00pm 

Club Meeting 

Speaker: Garth Phillips - A Demonstration 

on Terrariums 

 

 

September - October 

Tulip Time Festival.  September - October 

 

 

22 September (Monday) 10.30pm 

Visit to the garden of Trish Muir in 

Burrawang 

 

 

October 

13 October (Monday) 2.00pm 

Club Meeting  

Speaker: Gerard Oldfield talking on Dahlias 

 

27 October (Monday) 2.00pm 

Visit to the garden of Lyndal & Tony Pierce 

in Burradoo  

 
 

November 

1 November (Saturday)                         

Plant Stall – 8.30am – 2.30pm 

10 November (Monday) 2.00pm  

Club Meeting  

Speaker: Les Musgrave speaking on his life 

and gardens. 

 

24 November (Monday) 10.30am 

Visit to the garden of Jenny Rose-Innis in 

Robertson 

 

This will be a fund raiser for  
Can Assist Southern Highlands                
 
 

December 

1 December (Monday) 4.00pm 

Christmas Party. Venue to be announced 
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February 

10 February (Monday) 2.00pm 

Club Meeting at Uniting Church Hall, 

Cnr Boolwey & Bendooley Street, Bowral  

Speaker: Pat Hall from NSW National Parks 
 
 

24 February (Monday) 10.30am 

Visit to Native Grace Nursery in Robertson.  

A talk on creating a bird friendly garden 

 

March 

10 March (Monday) 2.00pm 

Club Meeting  

Speaker: Alex from Pristine Tree Services 
 
 

24 March (Monday) 10.30am 

Visit to the garden of Patty Mouthouris in 

Fitzroy Falls  

 

 

Please note, the Committee reserves the 
right to amend the Program without 
notice 

April 

14 April (Monday) 2.00pm  

Club Meeting 

Speaker: Mary Moody 

 

This will be a Friendship Afternoon where 

other clubs will be invited with catered 

afternoon tea. There will be a cost of $10  

 

Easter 18 April – 21 April 

 

Saturday 26 & Sunday 27 April         

9am - 4pm 

Southern Highlands Botanic Gardens 

Autumn Open Gardens and Plant Fair 

Weekend 

 

28 April (Monday) 10.30am 

Visit to the garden of Deidre Hill in  

Glenquarry 

 

 

May 

12 May (Monday) 2.00pm  

Club Meeting 

Speaker: Kristine Gow talking on Natives 

for the Southern Highlands 

 

 

26 May (Monday) 10.30am 

Visit to the garden of Zeke Ezra             

“The Garden” in Robertson 

June 
 

2 June (Monday) 2.00pm 

Club Meeting and AGM 

Speaker: Phil Lavers from Moonacres Farm 

in Robertson  

 

Membership renewals due. 

 

Please note, this is the first Monday 
of the month as the second is the 
King’s Birthday Public Holiday. 
 
 
16 June (Monday) 12.00 Noon 

Slide Morning, Soup and Slice Luncheon, 

and an Afternoon with Jason Hodges and 

Ben Hayman – “Behind the Scenes at the 

International Melbourne Flower and Garden 

Show” 

 

July 

14 July (Monday) 2.00pm  

Club Meeting 

Speaker: Alyssa Vilar from Wingecarribee 

Council speaking on Worm Farms and 

Compost 

 

 

21 July (Monday) Time to be advised 

Coach Trip - Visit to Mother Earth Nursery 

with lunch at their café in Kenthurst.      

Talk by Mark Massey 


